## Website Compliance Disclosure



## Website Compliance Disclosure

David James Wealth USA (DJW USA) is a marketing name of Blacktower Financial Management (US) LLC (BFM US). All approved members of David James Wealth USA offer investment and financial advisory services through Blacktower Financial Management (US) LLC, an SEC registered investment adviser. BFM US may only transact business in those jurisdictions in which it is registered or qualifies for an exemption or exclusion from registration requirements.

DJW USA website is limited to the dissemination of general information pertaining to its advisory services, together with access to additional investment-related information, publications, and links. Accordingly, the publication of DJW USA website on the Internet should not be construed by any consumer and/or prospective client as DJW USA solicitation to effect, or attempt to effect transactions in securities, or the rendering of personalized investment advice for compensation, over the Internet. Any subsequent, direct communication by David James Wealth USA with a prospective client shall be conducted by a representative that is either registered or qualifies for an exemption or exclusion from registration in the state where the prospective client resides. For information pertaining to the registration status of David James Wealth USA a copy of Blacktower Financial Management (US) LLC's business operations, services, and fees is available at the SEC's investment adviser public information website – www.adviserinfo.sec.gov or directly from Blacktower Financial Management (US) LLC upon request at no additional cost. You can view our <u>full brochure here</u>.

This website and information are provided for guidance and information purposes only. Investments involve risk and unless otherwise stated, are not guaranteed. Be sure to first consult with a qualified financial adviser and/or tax professional before implementing any strategy. This website and information are not intended to provide investment, tax, or legal advice.

## Links to Third Party

David James Wealth USA throughout this website has provided links to various other websites. While David James Wealth USA believes this information to be current and valuable to its clients, David James Wealth USA provides these links on a strictly informational basis only and cannot be held liable for the accuracy, time sensitive nature, or viability of any information shown on these sites.

## BFM US Disclaimer

David James Wealth USA is a marketing name of Blacktower Financial Management (US) LLC which is a registered investment adviser with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC File# 801-111088). Additional information about Blacktower Financial Management (US) LLC is also available on the SEC's website at **www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.** Registration as an investment adviser does not imply a certain level if skill or training and does not imply any state or federal regulatory authority has approved or passed upon the advice or services.